Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Trays:  A/B Ribbon Size
I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N
1
1.0 General Product Information
Important: Read and follow all safety precautions and warnings documented in
the appropriate closure installation instructions.
The FOSC A & B Closure ribbon splice tray is designed for use in CommScope’

Tray Style:
Ribbon
3.0 Tray Ordering Information
3.1 Description Key
3-13/16”
9-
1/
8”
A/B Ribbon Tray
2
3.2 Tray Kit Information
 fo .ytQ .xaM ecilpS fo epyTytitnauQ
Tray Kit of Modules Module Included Splice Types Splices Accommodated
in Tray Kit in Tray Kit Accommodated per Tray
A Ribbon Tray Type
FOSC-ACC-A/B-TRAY-12-RBN 2 SM-6 Modules Mass Fusion 12
A Standard Type
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-12 2 SM-6 Splice Modules Single Fusion 12
Single Mechanical 12
Mass Fusion 12 1
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-16 2 SM-8 Splice Modules Single Fusion 8
Single Mechanical 8
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-24 2 SM-12 Splice Modules Single Fusion 24 2
B Ribbon Tray Type
FOSC-ACC-A/B-TRAY-12-RBN 2 SM-6 Splice Modules Mass Fusion 12
B Standard Type
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-12 2 SM-6 Splice Modules Single Fusion 12
Single Mechanical 12
Mass Fusion 12 1
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-16 2 SM-8 Splice Modules Single Fusion 8
Single Mechanical 8
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-24 2 SM-12 Splice Modules Single Fusion 24 2
1 Requires storage of ribbon slack in closure slack basket.
2 CommScope SMOUV splice sleeves are highly recommended in these applications.
4.0 Attach Ribbon to Tray
1. Prepare the main cable, strength member(s) and ribbon